

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-22-2018

State v. Beyer Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45036

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Beyer Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45036" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4257.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4257

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. Beyer Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Allowing The Admission Of Evidence Of A Prior Consistent Statement.....	3
A. Introduction.....	3
B. Standard Of Review	3
C. Beyer Has Shown No Abuse Of Discretion.....	4
D. The Alleged Error Is Harmless	7
II. Beyer Has Failed To Show Fundamental Error In The Prosecutor’s Closing Argument.....	8
A. Introduction.....	8
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. Beyer Has Failed To Show Error, Much Less Fundamental Error	9
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>In re Estate of Conway</u> , 152 Idaho 933, 277 P.3d 380 (2012).....	3
<u>State v. Ehrlick</u> , 158 Idaho 900, 354 P.3d 462 (2015).....	10
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 141 Idaho 721, 117 P.3d 135 (Ct. App. 2005).....	3
<u>State v. Howard</u> , 135 Idaho 727, 24 P.3d 44 (2001).....	4
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 149 Idaho 259, 233 P.3d 190 (Ct. App. 2010).....	9
<u>State v. Joy</u> , 155 Idaho 1, 304 P.3d 276 (2013).....	4
<u>State v. Lankford</u> , 162 Idaho 477, 399 P.3d 804 (2017).....	10, 13
<u>State v. McAway</u> , 127 Idaho 54, 896 P.2d 962 (1995).....	4
<u>State v. Moses</u> , 156 Idaho 855, 332 P.3d 767 (2014).....	10
<u>State v. Norton</u> , 151 Idaho 176, 254 P.3d 77 (Ct. App. 2011).....	10
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Severson</u> , 147 Idaho 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2009).....	9
<u>State v. Vondenkamp</u> , 141 Idaho 878, 119 P.3d 653 (Ct. App. 2005)	7
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 52.....	7
I.R.E. 103(a).....	7
I.R.E. 801	4
I.R.E. 802	4
